
ren*" C hiet' Commissioner Inland Reven ue
Corporate Tar OlJice, Lahore.PAK I5TAN

No. CTO/BUD/T ender I 0 1 I 2024 -2s I l)'+b out"o2+OCT202{

Mr. Rizwan Mehmood,
Director (MIS)
l'ublic I'rocurement Regulatory Authori(v,
I st Floor FBC Building Near State Bank,
Sector (i-5/2, Islamabad-Pakistan.

SIIts:

Kindly refer to the subject cited above and find enclosed a copy olTender Notice

No.0l/2024-25 regarding "Provision of Electric SMD Panel Light in Corporate Tax Otfice.

Lahore" for uploading on the PPRA Website to proceed further in this regard.

It is. also intimated that the pdf file & soll copy of word file of the above said

tender notice has already been Email at (copy enclosed).

Encl:- (As above)

k

c

Drawing & bursing Officcr
Corporate Tax Office, Lahore.

Tax House, Syed Mauj Darya Road, Lahore.
f el 92-42-992 1 1 825, 9921 1 827 F ax : 92-42-9921 1 8 1 6

REOTIEST FOR UPLOADIN(; TTIE TENDER NOI'ICE ON PPITA
WEI}SITE _ REOUEST REGARDING



-pgp

DAl'lll):2l.l0.2lt?l

Sealed bids are invited from lirrrs which are registered with lnland Revenue Departmer)t
as Income'l'ax / Sales Taxpayers and are also on Active l axpayers List (ATL) for thc for the supply ofthe
lirllowing iterr:

'Ihe bids rvill be received on or before I1.00 A.M. by 14.11.2024 and will be opened on thc samc

date at 02:30 PM in the presence of lhe bidders or their representatives. Tendcr documcnts ntal
bc obtained ll'orn the office of tlre untlersigned during office hours by 14.11.202.1.

2. Every bidder shall submit the sarnples of ilems at the tirne olopening the bids. Successt'ul bidder
will provide all items as per approved samples. 'Iender documents may be obtained tiorn the

otJlce of the undersigned during office hours or may be downloaded from the PPI(A Websitc
www.oora.org ok.

4. Every bidder shall submit Earnest / Bid money @ 2% ofthe quoted price in tlre shape oideposit-
arcall, bid guarantee issued by any scheduled bank of Pakistan valid for 120 days liorn the

opening date oftender in favour of Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue, Corpolate'[ax OITice,
Lahore.

5. All due taxes will be deducted as per govemment rules.

6. The quoted rates provided by the bidder will be applicable up to 30,06.2025

7. .l'he 
Chicf Commissioner Inland Revenuc. Corporate Tax Office, Lahore reserves thc righl k)

rejcct all bids or any part ofthe bids at any time prior to acceptance ofthe bids.

(NrtrH&*,ga .z + lx/'t.>
r)'At{MAr))I

Additional Commi sioncr (llqrs)
Corporate Ta\ O cc. I.ahorc

EQI.IIPMENT
/ ITEMS CATEGOR}' SPT]CI}-ICATION

Electric Lighr SMD Pancl
Light

Lighting Technology: SMD, Ceiling Panel Light Size : 2'12'.
Voltage: AC - 165 265V. Color: White. Wattage:72. Color
Temperature: 6500K Cool White. Cut Size: 595x595tnm ,/

600x600mm. Surge Protection: 2.5KV. Life Timt: Minimutrt
l0-000 Hours.

Ph: 9921 I 7 I 7. lrax: 991 I I tJ l(r

GOVERNMfNT OF PAKISTAN
FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

CORPORATE TAX OFFICE. LAHORE
TAX HOUSE. SYED MAUJ DARYA ROAD. LAHORI

TE,I{}IS & ('()NDITIONS

i. All items are to be supplied at the office prernises wilhin 2 weeks after issuance ol'supplv order'.

%aZ



F R
PAKISTAN

TENDER DOCUMENT

SUPPLY OF ELECTRIC SMD PANEL LIGHT

TENDER ISSUANCE DATE 24.10.2021

BID SUBMISSION DATE 14.11.2024

-

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
FEI)EIL{L BOAII,I) ()F REVI]NI.IE

CORPORATE TAX OFFICE. LAHOI{E
TAX HOT]SE. SYED MAU.I DARYA ROAD. LAHORE



CORPORATE TAX OFFICIi I,AHOITI],
TAX IIOUSE SYED MAUJ DARYA ITOAI) LAHORE

No. Bud tCCLRt/?V Datcd: 21.10.2021

STiBJECT: TENDER FOI{ THE PROVISION ELEC.I.RIC SMD PANEL I,IGIII. IN

.,\ddress
City
lclc No
lrax No.

l)escriDtion & I nstructions:

.l 
hc Chief Commissioner lnland Revenue, Corporate Tax Ofllce. Lahore Federal Board of ltevenue

(hereinatter called CCIR. Corporate Tax Office, Lahore / Purchaser invites sealed tenders lirr the

suppll Electric Lights as per detail given in Schedule of Requirement:

l) If you have doubt as to the meaning of any portion ol the specifications or olher terms and

conditions you may seek clarification from Mr. Liaqat Ali, Drawing & Disbursing Ollicer.
0 12-992103 17, 0333-4665936.

l) 'l he Chief Commissioner lnland Itevenue, Corporate'l'ax Olllce, l-ahore reserves the right to rciecl
all bids at any time prior to award of Contract (s) without thereby incurring any liability to the

atTected bidder or bidders or any obligation to inform the affected bidder or of the grounds lor
Chiel Commissioner's action.

3) lncome/ Withholding Taxes will be deducted in accordance withthe lau'. The Sales ['ax shallalso
be deducted in accordance with the law.

.I) DELIVEITY SCHI],I)TJLE:

The provision of Elcctric SMD Panel Lieht mentioncd in Schedule ol Requirement Annexure
"B" is requircd within 2 weeks (in Lahore at the prcmises) after award of the contracl (s) to bc

issued against this tcnder inquiry. So, the successful bidder may be in a position to complete
deliverv with the given time fiame.

L)rganization Name Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue. Corporate
Tax Olllce. Lahore
'I'ax House, Syed Mauj Darva Road
Lahorc
9971t7 t7
992 1 1 816
0t t2021-25I encler clocument No,

CORPOIIATE TAX OFFICE. LAHORE



5 ) PENAI-TY
For tailurc lo compl)' with delivery schedule of Suppl,v Order (s) to be issued against lhis
tendcr document, penalty will be imposed on defbulting Supplier as under:

5.1 1% ofthe cost of entire supply order o1'such supply order(s) as remains un-supplied / un-
completed fbr evcry day up to maximum of57o for l0 days exceeding the supply period.

5.2 If the Electric SMD Panet Light are not supplied even aller payment of penaltl lbr l0
consecutive days the Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue. Corporale '[ax Of]lce. Lahorc
reserves the right to cancel the supply order and to purchase required items elsewhere at the

risk and cost ol the defaulting Supplier.

6) Quoted rates must be inclusive ofall taxes (Sales Tax etc.) & in Pak Rupees.

9) Quoted rates shall be valid up to 30.06.2025 liom the opening date ol'the bid. However. an1'

subsequent change in taxes and duties as notified by Federal Board of Revcnue will be given duc

consideration.

l0) The Bidder shall lurnish as parl ofhis bid, a oall deposit / Pay Order equivalent to 270 of the total
value of the bid in lavour of Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue, Corporate Tax Office. Lahorc.
Any bid not accompanied by Eamest Money shall be rejected without any right ofappcal. ln case

ol'cancellation olPurchase Order as delault ofthe Supplier the eamest money shall be tbricited in
lavour ol"-Chiel Commissioner Inland Revenue. Corporate Tax Ofllcc, [,ahore".

II ) WARNING:

'lhcrc u,ill be no oompromise on quantily. quality, originality and requircd specilications. So.

mcntion clearly brand r.rame. quantity, quality and original specifications ol'the product.

I2)PAYN{ENT:

100% payment olthe total value ofthe bill / supply order will be released subject to

t2.t Paymenl will be made on submission ol bitl in accordance wilh the terms & condilions
menlioned in this tender document.

12.2 202 earnest money will be released to the bidder after 30 days ol'1he successful completion
of contract / supplies and best satisfaclion by this office.

1J) SEALING AND MAIIKING OF BIDS:

lhe bid shall be subn.ritted in sealed envelopc marked as under:

(M T]HAMMAD SA.II D AHMAD)
Adclitional Cornrnissioncr ( Hqrs)
(lorporate Tax O1'1lce. I-al.rorc
t'h: 99211717. Fax: 9921l8l6

7) Itatcs must be quoted including all charges like travelling & transportalion ofthe supply ofElectric
SMD Panel Liehts.

tl) Bid<ting !'orm Annexure "A" must also be duly filled in, stamped and signed by authorized
representative of the bidder.



]]) I)EAI)LINE FOIT SUBMISSION OF BIDS:

All bids must be delivered in the Office ofthe undersigned on or before the prescribed deadline
i.c. befbre I1.00 AM on 14.11.2024.

I \ )Ol'llNlN(; Ol Illl)S:

15.2 Address: Oillce olthe Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue. Corporatc'l ax Offlce. l,ahore
l" Floor. Tax House. Syed Mauj Darya Road, Lahorc.

I 6. I 'fhe Supplier shall warrant that all Electric SMD Panel Lights supplied against the Purchase
Order (s) shall have no defect arising from design. matcrials or workmanship or liom an1'

act or omission ofthe Supplier that may develop under normal use ol'the supplied equipment
under the conditions prevailing at final destination.

16.2 The supplier shall warrant/responsible that all items ofsupply order(s) shall have original.
quanlity & quality wise and according to the required specification.

I 6.3 fhe period of warranty and maintenance/replacement with labour and malerial cost shall be
"One (l ) year comprehensive".

16.4 During warranty period the supplier will be responsible to repair / replace the lault) itL'ms

on place fiee ofcost wilhin 24 hours afler occurrence of'fault. l)uring u"arrantv period due
to any reason. if the Supplier failed to rectifo the problem, Corporate 'l ax Otficc shall rcpair
Ihe items or replace the defective pa(s thereof and lbrl-eit the Bank (luaranlee / retained
values.

l7) All bids must include:

t7.t
17.2
t7.3

17.1
17.5

Company's profile, list of clients with their telephone numbers.
Copies ollncome Tax and Sales Tax Registration Certiflcates.
A call deposit being @ 2%o of the total bid value as Eamest Money in favour of Chief
Commissioner Inland Revenue, Corporate Tax Office. Lahore.
lJrochures and other technical material ofthe quoted items.
Companies / agencies will produce capability, relevant cxperience cerliflcate tiom the
principal that the Vendor is Sole Distributor / Autlrorized Dealer /Authorized Re-Seller etc.

Atlldavit (on legal paper) that the Supplier i Company is neither blacklisted nor in litigation
ri itl.r an1 ol its clients

(MTI
Additional Commissi ner ( llqrs)
Corporate 

-fax Olll . l.ahorc
Ph: 9921 I 7l 7. Iiax: 991I I 8l 6

17.6

Signature & Stamp olthe Bidder on every Page of thc Bid

I 5. I 'l hc l)urchaser will opcn the bids in the presencc of bidder / rcprcsentalivos who choose to
attend at 02.30 PM on 14.11.2024 at the bclow mcntioncd addrcss.

l6)wAt{tLANT}',



ANNI.]X-A

PAI{TICT]LARS l)EsCt{IPTIO\ ATTACHMEN'f S (l'agc
Nos. or Anncxure Nos.)

Nanrc of the Firm

Address
( l clcplionc, l'ax & E-mail)

Ycar o [' Establishment (Attached
any clocumentary evidence or
llrnish a statement on Oath)
Whethcr Pay Order as Earnest
Moncl'equal to 2% olthe total
value o1'bid is cnclosed in
proposal)
[]anker's related to the similar
assignments
Irrpelience related to the similar
assignments
Annual lurnovcr Supporled by
Salcs or Income Tax Return
lln listnrcnt Ccrlitlcate (Copy of
( crtillcatc cnlisted with Govt. /
Scrni (ior.'1. or Organization il-any)
A\sitlnnlcnts in Hand ( Cunent )

('lientelc attached as separate
Annexure (il necessary')

Allldar,it (that the firm has not
hccn blacklisted b1' private. Govt.
Scmi Gort.,/Autonomous body)
Managerial / Technical Capability
(Manpower attach if necessary)
Namc of Contact Persor.l
'l clephonc, Fax & Mobile No

I

GOVEIINMENT OF PAKISTAN
FEDERAL I]OAIII) O!- REVENUE

CORPORATE TAX OFFICE, LAHORE
TAX HOUSE. SYED MAU.I DARYA ROAD. LAHORE

I



ANNEX-I]

SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENT & FINANCIAI, PRo!'!.SAL

Authorized Signature with Stanrp

Narnc:

Mobilc Nunrbcr-

S.No. I'I'E }I S SPECIFICATION t IN I'I' Q1'Y lLatc T0tal

I SMD l'ancl
Light

Lighting Technology: SMD, Cciling
Panel Light Size: 2'x2'. Voltagc: AC -
165 265V. Color: White. Wattagc: 72,

Color Temperature: 6500K Cool Whitc.
Cut Size: 595x595mm / 600x600nrm.
Surge Protection:2.5KV. Life Time :

Minimum 30.000 Hours.

Nos t000

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
FEDERAL BOAITD OF ITF],VENT]F]

COIII'OITATE TAX OFFICI.]. I-AIIOI{Ii
TAX HOUSE. SYED MAUJ I)AITYA IIOAD. LAIIOITE

I]I,ECTIiIC SMD PANEL LIGHT

Dated:

Land [-inc Nunrbcr:


	Adv. Payment Acknowlegement
	Forwarding letter PPRA
	Tender Notice-01-(24-25)-1271

